## No.73/3/2020-Adm.I/ प्रशा -I

## Government of India/ भारत सरकार

Ministry of Labour & Employment/ श्रम एवं रोज़गार मंत्रालय Labour Bureau/ श्रम ब्यूरो

> SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh-160017. Dated the 26 August, 2020

## OFFICE ORDER No. 40 of 2020

Consequent upon his promotion to Junior Administrative Grade of ISS on ad-hoc basis and posting as Joint Director (Ad-hoc) in Labour Bureau, Shimla, vide Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation's Office OrderNo.12015/02/2020-ISS dated 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020, Shri B.B.S. Negi has taken over charge of the post of Joint Director in Labour Bureau, Shimla w.e.f. 11.08.2020 (F.N.).

(Parminder Singh)
Under Secretary

## Copy to / प्रतिलिपि:

- 1. Shri B.B.S. Negi, Joint Director, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 2 P.S. to DGLB, Chandigarh.
- 3. P.S. to DDG (Shri Bharat Bhushan), Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 4. P.S. to DDG (Shri Hardeep Singh Chopra), Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 5. Director (ISS), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.
- 7. Head of Office, Chandigarh/Shimla/all other ROs.
- 8. DDO, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- 9. PAO, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 10. MTU
- 11. Hindi Section for translation.